
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1607
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
EXAMINATION CENTRES OF UPSC AND IIITs
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decidedto set up examination centres of UnionPublic Service Commission (UPSC) andIIIT in various States especially in Indore,Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which this scheme islikely to be implemented; and

(d) the details of the funds likely to bespent on this scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to(d): Does not arise.
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